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{c) What was the total quantity of
oilseeds and the number of cotton
bales exported from Hyderabad State
in the years 1951 and 19527
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The Minister of Food and Acrlul
ture (Shri Kidwal): (a) to (c).
statement is placed on the Table ot
the House.

STATEMENT

Imports into and exports from Hyderabad State during 1051 and 1952 of foodgrains, oil-
aseds and Cotion bales and the value thereof.

1951 1952(January-November)

(a) Quantities of fondgrains imported into Hyderabad State.—

(Tons) (Valuein Rs.) (Tons) (Value in Rs.)
Wheat PR 96,445  4,63,51,819 38,758 2,12,23,767
Rice . f . f 15,298  B8,80,170 16,558  1,01,29.900
Milo . . 10,925 35,68,769
Jowar . . .0 . . 9,575  31,27,833
Wheat flour . - 196 1,44,072
(b) Quantities of. faadgrmm exported frm Hyderabad State.--- '
Maize . . . . 200 55,806
Long wheat . . . 330 2,02,039 666 4,40,78%
White Jowar Seed . . 220 Bo,161 -

(¢) Quantities of oilseeds and cotton bales expoﬂrd from Hyderabad State.—

(Year) (Tons) (ValueinRs.)
Oilsesds . . . 1951 1,71,910 Not available.
1952
(January— 1,52,393 do.
September) >
(Year) (No. of (Valuein Rs.)
Bales).
Cotton Bales . . . 1951 2,56,765 11,84,29,714
1952
(January— 3,67,688  14,89,94,697
October).

Bidi LEAF CULTIVATION

513, Shrl Sanganna: Will the Minister ottFood and Agriculture be pleased to state:

MADRAS-CHINGLEPUT RAILWAY LINE

514. Shri Elayaperumal: (a) Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state whether there is a proposal te

(a) the extent of Bidi leaf cultivatiog in each State of the country; and

(h) whether the entire stock of Bidi leaves is consumed in India or exporied outside?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture - (Shri Kidwal): (a) Informution is not available,

(b) It is also exported, construct a double raflway line from Madras to Chingleput?

(b} If so. do Government construct a new railway line Chingleput to Chinnasalem via Thirukoilur and Kallakurichi which was surveyed by railway authoritles and recommended by the Madras State
Government?

ropose to
from
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The Deputy Mln!ater of Rallways and Transport ri Alagesan): (a)

Reply is in nega:lve
(b) Does not arise,

Foop ScARCITY IN COIMBATORE
DISTRICT

515, Shri Veeraswamy: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is food scarcity in Coimbatore District in* Madras State;

(b) whether foodgrains are d!stri-
buted through fair price shops; and

(c) if so, what is the number of such shops in* Coimbatore District?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri Kidwai): (a) Scarcity conditions exist in parts of Coimbatore District owing to successive (failure of monscons for the last flve years,

(bY and (c). Yes, Sir; 852 fair price shops were functioning in the district on 1-11-52, the latest date for which information is avallable,

Posts AND TELEGRAPHS OFFICES
(SCHEDULED AREAS)

516. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any plan to establish posts and telegraphs offices or wireless stations in the scheduled areas of Lahaul and Spiti in the Punjab State; and

(b) the number of posts and telegraphs offices in existence in that area and those proposed to be established in the next filve years?

The Deputy Minister of Communications (Shrl Raj Bahadur): (a) No;
the population per sguare mile is only 5 in Lahaul and 1 in Spiti, The areas are snow bound for more than six monthg in the year. Post Offices cannot be justified efther on the basis of local need which is practically non-existent or on the basis of permissible limit of loss which is Rs, 500 per year when the population served b{va post office is less than 2,000 ire!m Station, however, will start functioning shortly at Keylong,

(b)=—
Proposed
Existing to be
Post Office . 3 Nil.
Telegraph Office Nil. One hziu-Station.

10 DECEMBER 1952
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AMER Ramwway WOR!-SHOP

517. Shri U. M, Trivedl: (a) Will the Minister of Rallways be state what is the value of materlal Rijlf.ered from the Railway workshop at Yy srr21gr during the years 1850, 1951 and

(b) What was the value of such
?;‘;fze:ms in the years 1040, 1941 and

(c) What steps do Government propose to take to prevent such pliferages?

ansport
1950 readily Rs. 210-4-0
1951 Rs. 291-14-0
1952 Rs. 689-4-0
(b) 1940 Rs. 55-0-0.
1941 Rs. Nil
1942 Rs, 93-4-0

(c) Proposals are already under consideration for increasing security measures to prevent pilferage by posting higher grade Class III Supervisory Watch and Ward staff at Ajmer Workshop and also by appointing additional Watch and Ward stafl to intensify the patrolling of perimeter walls, particularly at night, as well as to ensure patrolling within the shops.

FLAG STATION BETWEEN UNCHAHAR AND
LACHHMANFUR

518. Shrl B, N. Kureel: (a) Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state whether Government have recelved any representation from publie bodies requesting the opening of a Rallway Station between Unchahar and Lachhmanpur Railway Stations in the district Rai Bareli (Uttar Pradesh)?

(b) Is it a fact that an enquiry was a flag station between

made for npnn.l.n!
Unchahar and chhmanpur Railway
Stations?

(c) If 80, what was the resuit of the enquiry

The Deputy Minister
Transport
Yes. A representa
1mesa the District Board in November
(b) The proposal
thmudhly examined by the Rnﬂway
(c

) The examination revealed that proposal was not financially justi-
therefore, dropped,

the
fled and it was, v

